

GAHC010056102024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/109/2024

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
KAMRUP M GUWAHATI 36, ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI GAUTOM BORO
S/O LATE SONESWAR BORO,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BULAIBIL, OI AND PS CHANGSARI, DIST KAMRUP
ASSAM 781101

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT (ESTABLISHMENT B) DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06
ASSAM

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER
KAMRUP (M) TREASURY GUWAHATI 01
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : ADDL. SR. GA, ASSAM

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE

**HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 10.05.2024
(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

The learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the communication dated 18.08.2007, sent by the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup to the Finance (Establishment-B) Department, was duly served. It is further submitted that as per the said communication, cases of three persons were recommended and out of those three recommendations, one recommendation was acted upon and appointment was provided to one person.

The learned counsel for the appellant has, therefore, submitted that from the above, it is clear that the communication dated 18.08.2007, sent by the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup has been duly received by the Finance (Establishment-B) Department. He prays for one more opportunity to produce the connected documents before this Court by way of filing an additional affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again after 10(days).

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant