

GAHC010056102024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/109/2024

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
KAMRUP M GUWAHATI 36, ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI GAUTOM BORO
S/O LATE SONESWAR BORO,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BULAIBIL, OI AND PS CHANGSARI, DIST KAMRUP
ASSAM 781101

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT (ESTABLISHMENT B) DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06
ASSAM

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER
KAMRUP (M) TREASURY GUWAHATI 01
ASSA

For the appellant : Mr. D.K. Sarmah,
Addl. Sr. Govt. Advocate, Assam

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

27-05-2024

(Vijay Bishnoi, C.J.)

Heard learned senior counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Requisites be filed within a period of one week. On filing of the same, notice be issued to the respondent.

In the meantime, direction given by the learned Single Judge for paying cost of Rs.1,00,000/- to the respondent vide impugned order dated 15.09.2021 shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant