

GAHC010056102024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/109/2024

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
KAMRUP M GUWAHATI 36, ASSAM

VERSUS

1.SRI GAUTOM BORO
S/O LATE SONESWAR BORO,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BULAIBIL,
OI AND PS CHANGSARI,
DIST KAMRUP ASSAM 781101

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT (ESTABLISHMENT B)
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06 ASSAM

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER
KAMRUP (M) TREASURY GUWAHATI 01 ASSA

For the Appellant : Mr. D.K. Sharma, Additional Senior Government
Advocate, Assam.

For the Respondent(s) :

– BEFORE –
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

24.06.2024

(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

Await return of notice in respect of respondent No.1 for 4(four) more weeks.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant