

GAHC010056102024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/109/2024

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
KAMRUP M GUWAHATI 36, ASSAM

VERSUS

1: SRI GAUTOM BORO
S/O LATE SONESWAR BORO, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BULAIBIL,
OI AND PS CHANGSARI, DIST KAMRUP ASSAM 781101

2: THE STATE OF ASSAM REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT)
DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3: OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY FINANCE DEPARTMENT (ESTABLISHMENT
B) DISPUR GUWAHATI 06 ASSAM

4: THE TREASURY OFFICER KAMRUP (M)
TREASURY GUWAHATI 01 ASSAM

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. D.K. Sarmah, Additional Senior Govt. Advocate, Assam.

For the Respondent(s) :

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

19.03.2025

(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

Last opportunity is granted to Mr. D.K. Sarmah, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam, appearing for the appellant to take steps

for service of notice upon the respondent No.1 through registered post with A/D as well as *dasti*.

Requisites be filed within a period of 2(two) weeks.

On furnishing the same, let notice be issued to the respondent No.1, returnable in 4(four) weeks thereafter.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant