

GAHC010056102024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/109/2024

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
KAMRUP M GUWAHATI 36, ASSAM

VERSUS

1.ON THE DEATH OF GAUTAM BORO, HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SRI TAPAN BORO, BROTHER OF LATE GAUTAM BORO ,S/O LATE SONESWAR BORO, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BOLAIBIL,P.O AND PS CHANGSARI, DIST KAMRUP ASSAM 781101

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT (ESTABLISHMENT B) DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06 ASSAM

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER
KAMRUP (M) TREASURY GUWAHATI 01 ASSA

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. D.K. Sarmah, Additional Senior Government Advocate,
Assam.

For the Respondent(s) :

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

27.10.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

Pursuant to the orders passed by this Court, the heir of deceased

respondent No.1 has been substituted and the amended cause-title has also been filed in the Registry.

Let notice be issued to Shri Tapan Boro, the heir of the deceased respondent, on steps being taken by the appellants/State within a period of 2(two) weeks by both modes, i.e. by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process, returnable on 07.01.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant