

GAHC010056102024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WA/109/2024**

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,  
KAMRUP M GUWAHATI 36, ASSAM

VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF GAUTAM BORO, HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SRI  
TAPAN BORO, BROTHER OF LATE GAUTAM BORO  
S/O LATE SONESWAR BORO,  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BOLAIKIL, P.O AND PS CHANGSARI, DIST KAMRUP  
ASSAM 781101

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM  
FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT) DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT (ESTABLISHMENT B) DISPUR  
GUWAHATI 06  
ASSAM

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER  
KAMRUP (M) TREASURY GUWAHATI 01  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : ADDL. SR. GA, ASSAM,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 02.03.2026**

*(M. Zothankhuma, J)*

In terms of the office note dated 26.02.2026, there is no return of A/D card or un-served notice from the respondent No. 1 despite issuance of notice on 31.10.2025.

Registry to list the matter before the Lawazima Court.

List the matter on 27.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**