

GAHC010056102024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WA/109/2024

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
KAMRUP M GUWAHATI 36, ASSAM

VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF GAUTAM BORO, HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SRI
TAPAN BORO, BROTHER OF LATE GAUTAM BORO
S/O LATE SONESWAR BORO,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BOLAIKIL, P.O AND PS CHANGSARI, DIST KAMRUP
ASSAM 781101

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT (ESTABLISHMENT B) DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06
ASSAM

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER
KAMRUP (M) TREASURY GUWAHATI 01
ASSA

For the appellant/petitioner(s) : Mr. D.K. Sarma, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) :

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

27.03.2026

(AshutoshKumar, CJ)

Awaiting the report regarding service of notice on the respondent No. 1, the matter is adjourned to **01.06.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant